

SUUSA S.R. 002 Res: Lauren's Promise

SPONSOR: Stephanie Shirts, Education & Human Development Senator

CO-SPONSOR Katherine Skinner, Exploratory Studies Senator

AUTHORS: Cathryn Fitzpatrick, Student Life Enhancement Director

WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association seeks to assist the McCluskey family and the Lauren McCluskey Foundation in their efforts to promote greater safety on Utah college and university campuses.

WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association seeks to increase awareness of Lauren's Promise and help any person who may be in harm's way on our campus.

WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association seeks to encourage individuals facing domestic abuse or dangerous relationship situations to reach out for help.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Southern Utah University Student Association encourages professors to include Lauren's Promise in their syllabi.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Southern Utah University Student Association supports all efforts to ensure Lauren's light lives on and promotes campus safety through initiatives and events at Southern Utah University.

Student Body President, Nouman Kante: